
1. The CBA is hereby amended effective July 1, 2019 through August 15, 2021. lt
is agreed that all other terms and conditions of the CBA shall remain in effect
until August 15, 2021 except as provided herein.

2. Section 10.6 Sick Leave Bank is amended as fallows.

A. The Association shall be responsible far the administration of a Sick
Leave Bank. Participation of bargaining unit employees shall be on a
voluntary basis.

B. Each new sick leave bank member will donate one day of his/her sick
leave to the Bank no later than October 1 of that school year or u pon
signing a contract of employment with the Board, whichever shall be the
later. After October 1, staff wishing to join will be required to donate 2 sick
days, and be unable to access benefits until a six month waiting period
has elapsed.

C. Additions will be made to the Bank at the beginning of each fiscal year
according to the above procedures. In the event that the balance of days
remaining in the Bank falls below fifty (50) days during a school year, all
employees with one (1) or more accumulated sick leave days shall
contribute an additional day to the Bank. lf an employee has no
remaining days to contribute, he/she shall not be penalized or precluded
from participation in the Bank.

D. An employee withdrawing from the bargaining unit will not be allowed to
withdraw the contributed days.

E. The intent of this plan is to provide extended sick leave to those
employees who incur a personal period of prolonged illness, who have
utilized all of their personal accumulated sick leave, and have incurred a
loss of pay far at least three (3) days as a result of the condition far which
Sick Leave Bank days are sought. The employee applying far leave from
the Sick Leave Bank shall submit his/her request and physician's
statement to the Association. The Association shall advise the Business
Office in writing of authorized withdrawals from the Sick Leave Bank.

AMENDMENT 

OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT 

2019-2021 

This Amendment to the Collective Bargaining Agreement 2016-2021 (hereinafter "the 
CBA") is entered into between the CASE Board of Directors (hereinafter "the Board") and 
the CASE Education Association, IEA-NEA (hereinafter "the Association"). The Board and 
the Association agree as fallows: 
















